Honoring

DAVID GINSBORG

On His Retirement

- **WHEREAS**, David Ginsborg, Deputy Assessor for the County of Santa Clara, retired on July 1, 2021, after more than twenty-four years of distinguished service to the County of Santa Clara; and
- **WHEREAS,** David graduated from the University of California, Berkeley in 1988, earning a Bachelor of Arts degree with a dual major in Mass Communications and Social Science; and
- **WHEREAS,** in 1989, he earned a Master's of Professional Studies Management from The George Washington University, where he was also the President of the Graduate Student Association; and
- **WHEREAS**, from 1993 to 1995, he began his career in "property" as a salesperson at CBRE, and later as a cofounder of Pacific Retail Partners, a firm specializing in large retail commercial real estate ventures; and
- **WHEREAS**, he achieved an honorable position as Chief of Staff for a member of the U.S. Congress representing the 50th District from 1993 to 1995; and
- **WHEREAS,** as a result of his diligent work, demonstrated ability, and professional expertise, he was appointed as the Policy Director for the County of Santa Clara in January 1996; and
- **WHEREAS**, his skills were immediately recognized, and he was appointed to Deputy Assessor of the County of Santa Clara in January 1997; and
- **WHEREAS**, due to his enduring success, dedication, notable contributions, and expert knowledge of property taxation, David enjoyed a long and successful career helping taxpayers receive accurate, timely, and equitable property tax assessments for over twenty-four years, therefore:
- **BE IT RESOLVED,** that we, the Members of the Board, take great pleasure in recognizing the significant professional achievements of David Ginsborg, and herewith express its sincere gratitude for the invaluable contributions he has made to the County of Santa Clara, the State Board of Equalization, and to the State of California.
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** that we, the Members of the Board, congratulate David Ginsborg on his well-earned retirement, and wish him the best in continued success in all his endeavors; and express its hope for his continued health, happiness, and prosperity.
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** that a copy of this resolution be presented to David Ginsborg as a token of the Board's respect.

Adopted at Sacramento, California, this twenty-seventh day of July 2021, by the State Board of Equalization.

Item J1 07/27/21